mentioned in Appx A & B which were 

within the warranty period or to 

dispose of defective items in 

accordance with the laid down 

procedure, thereby causing a loss to 

the state. 

2. The Army Cdr has directed that 

proportionately a sum of Rs.81,689/- 

(Rupees eighty one thousand six 

hundred eighty nine only) be paid by 

you to make good the part of loss 

sustained by the state.  Under the 

provisions para 160 (b) (i) (aa), 

FR- Vol –II, you are hereby allowed 

to deposit the said amount under the 

head 110 (C) 217/417/03 (Ord Stores) 

into Govt treasury through MRO and

[...]

necessary payment by 15 Jan 2005. 

7. According to me nothing is due against 
me and no irregularity was committed or 

found in the S of E.  Even though 

nothing is due, I as directed by the 

Army Cdr have deposited the necessary 

amount of Rs.37,241/- (Rupees Thirty 

Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty One 

only) in the Govt Treasury of State Bank 

of India, Shimla under protest to buy 

solace and peace of mind. 

8. Two copies of SBI Shimla Treasury 

Receipt No. 461846 dated 13 Jan 2005 in 

original and triplicate for a sum of 

Rs.37,241/- (Rupees Thirty Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Forty One only) are 

fwd herewith. 

9. Please acknowledge receipt.   
       Sd/- 
       (DS 
Grewal)  

Brig 
       BGS (ST) 
Encls:  Two copies of SBI Shimla Treasury 

Receipt No 461846 dated 13 Jan 2005 
in original and triplicate for a 
sum of Rs.37,241/-.”

[...]

24744/DSG/-07   04 Jul 2005. 

Headquarters 
Southern Command (DV-2) 
Pune -411 001. 

DISCP OFFRS ; IC – 24744K BRIG DS GREWAL 

1. Please ref to HQ Southern Command Sig 

No A-1632 dated 29 Jun 2005. 

2. IC-24744K Brig DS Grewal had deposited 

Rs.37,241/- (Rupees Thirty Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Forty One only) in 

the Treasury and the TR No. 461846 

- 12 -

dated 13 Jan 2005 was fwd to HQ 

Southern Command vide HQ ARTRAC letter 

No 24744/DSG/03 dated 13 Jan 2005. 

3. Now as directed vide Sig ibid 

Rs.44,448/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand 

Four Hundred Forty Eight only) has been 

deposited in the Govt Treasury at 

Shimla.  This completes the sum of 

Rs.81,689/- (Rupees Eighty One Thousand 

Six Hundred Eighty Nine only) deposited 

in the Govt Treasury by the officer as 

directed by HQ Southern Command. 

4. Two copies of SBI Shimla Treasury 

Receipt No. 28 dated 04 Jul 2005 in 

original and triplicate for a sum of 

Rs.44,448/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand 

Four Hundred Forty Eight only) are fwd 

herewith please. 

5. Please ack receipt.    
      Sd/-  

(DS Grewal)  
      Brig 
      BGS (ST) 

Encls:  Two copies of SBI Shimla Treasury   
  Receipt No 28 dated 04 Jul 2005 in  
  original and triplicate for a sum of